TABLE OF SPECIAL ORDINANCES

Table

I. ANNEXATIONS

II. VACATIONS

III. FUNDS



Carbon - Table of Special Ordinances



TABLE I: ANNEXATIONS

Ord. No. Date Passed Description

2-1961 12-7-1961 Annexing territory adjacent to the town, which is part of
the southwest quarter of the northwest quarter of Section
6, Township 13 North, Range 6 West, containing eighty-
hundredths of an acre, more or less



Carbon - Table of Special Ordinances



Ord. No.

1982-1

1982-2

3-1989

2-2005

Date Passed

5-3-1982

5-3-1982

4-3-1989

2-7-2005

TABLE II: VACATIONS

Description

Vacating a portion of an alley running between First
Street and Second Street

Vacating a portion of an alley running perpendicular to
Second Street and between and parallel to Morris Street
and Oak Street

Vacating a 20-foot wide portion of an alley that runs east
and west in Kerr’s second addition

Vacating an unnamed street in Block 9 of Carbon Block
Coal Company’s original addition



Carbon - Table of Special Ordinances



Ord. No.

2004-6

20054

2-2006

2007-2

2-2008

2-2010

TABLE III: FUNDS

Date Passed Description

9-7-2004 Establishing a Storm Water Cumulative Building and
Sinking Fund

4-4-2005 Establishing a Storm Water Cumulative Building and
Sinking Fund

9-5-2006 Establishing a Donation Fund

9-4-2007 Establishing a Storm Water Cumulative Building and
Sinking Fund

4-7-2008 Establishing a Rainy Day Fund

9-7-2010 Establishing a River Boat Revenue Fund



Carbon - Table of Special Ordinances



