TABLE OF SPECIAL ORDINANCES

Table

- I. ANNEXATIONS
- II. VACATIONS
- III. FUNDS

TABLE I: ANNEXATIONS

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
2-1961	12-7-1961	Annexing territory adjacent to the town, which is part of the southwest quarter of the northwest quarter of Section 6, Township 13 North, Range 6 West, containing eighty- hundredths of an acre, more or less

TABLE II: VACATIONS

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
1982-1	5-3-1982	Vacating a portion of an alley running between First Street and Second Street
1982-2	5-3-1982	Vacating a portion of an alley running perpendicular to Second Street and between and parallel to Morris Street and Oak Street
3-1989	4-3-1989	Vacating a 20-foot wide portion of an alley that runs east and west in Kerr's second addition
2-2005	2-7-2005	Vacating an unnamed street in Block 9 of Carbon Block Coal Company's original addition

TABLE III: FUNDS

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
2004-6	9-7-2004	Establishing a Storm Water Cumulative Building and Sinking Fund
2005-4	4-4-2005	Establishing a Storm Water Cumulative Building and Sinking Fund
2-2006	9-5-2006	Establishing a Donation Fund
2007-2	9-4-2007	Establishing a Storm Water Cumulative Building and Sinking Fund
2-2008	4-7-2008	Establishing a Rainy Day Fund
2-2010	9-7-2010	Establishing a River Boat Revenue Fund